Provider

2 Sisters Food Group Limited

Aaa Training Solutions Limited
Agincare Group Limited

Amdas Consultancy Ltd
Apprentice Assessments Limited
Arriva London North Limited
Ashley Community & Housing Ltd
Ashley Hunter Ltd

Azilo Training Limited

Biffa Waste Services Limited

Bior Business School Limited
Care Training Solutions Ltd
Catalyst Learning And Development Limited

Central And North West London
NHS Foundation Trust

Cogent Skills Training Limited
Contracting Services (Education And Skills) Ltd
E.g.v. (UK] Limited

Ema Training Limited

Fresh Training Services (UK) Limited
Gloucestershire Enterprise Limited
Goodman Masson Limited

Havilah Prospects Limited

Hertfordshire Catering Limited

Home Group Limited

Jm Recruitment Education & Training Ltd
Jt Development Solutions Limited
Manatec Limited

Matrix Solutions International Limited
Mears Learning Limited

Medivet

Mersey Care NHS Foundation Trust
Moor Training Limited

Piper Training Ltd

Poole Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
Premier Nursing Agency Limited
Prospect Training (Yorkshire) Limited
Prospects Training International Limited
Right Track Social Enterprise Limited
Rita’s Training Services

Scl Education & Training Limited
Securitas Security Services (UK] Limited
Shl Training Solutions Ltd

Ssg Services (Est 2003) Limited

The Academy Hub Ltd

The Business Portfolio (UK) Limited

The Development Fund Limited

The Education And Skills Partnership Limited
The Sandwell Community Caring Trust
The Teaching And Learning Group

Took Us A Long Time Limited

Total Training Company (UK] Limited
University Hospitals Of Leicester NHS Trust
Vortex Training Solutions Ltd

Wdr Limited

Wiser Academy Limited

Ymca George Williams College

Visited

24/07/2019
11/07/2019
22/01/2019
11/07/2019
14/05/2019
28/03/2019
17/04/2019
13/06/2019
22/01/2019
10/07/2019
29/05/2019
14/12/2018
07/02/2019

27/11/2018

21/03/2019
29/03/2019
11/04/2019
28/02/2019
12/06/2019
25/04/2019
10/05/2019
12/07/2019
26/06/2019
17/05/2019
21/11/2018
07/02/2019
30/04/2019
31/07/2019
12/04/2018
23/05/2019
30/01/2019
14/03/2019
15/03/2019
13/02/2019
23/10/2018
05/06/2019
26/04/2019
14/03/2019
10/07/2019
12/12/2018
17/08/2018
24/07/2019
10/07/2019
31/05/2019
01/02/2019
19/12/2018
16/07/2018
16/01/2019
18/04/2019
17/04/2019
29/05/2019
19/07/2018
27/11/2018
20/02/2019
24/07/2019
04/07/2019

Published

21/08/2019
15/08/2019
20/02/2019
19/08/2019
16/07/2019
26/04/2019
21/05/2019
15/07/2019
19/02/2019
24/07/2019
05/07/2019
11/01/2019
06/03/2019

04/01/2019

26/04/2019
09/05/2019
20/05/2019
03/04/2019
18/07/2019
31/06/2019
19/06/2019
06/08/2019
01/08/2019
02/07/2019
28/01/2019
14/03/2019
23/05/2019
20/08/2019
30/05/2018
24/06/2019
21/03/2019
05/04/2019
16/04/2019
12/03/2019
03/12/2018
18/07/2019
05/06/2019
12/04/2019
02/08/2019
17/01/2019
19/09/2018
02/08/2019
23/08/2019
02/07/2019
14/03/2019
24/01/2019
16/08/2018
13/02/2019
28/05/2019
28/05/2019
05/07/2019
15/08/2018
21/12/2018
18/03/2019
19/08/2019
13/08/2019

Meeting requirements of
apprenticeship provision

Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress

Insufficient Progress

Insufficient Progress

Insufficient Progress

Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Significant Progress

Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress

Insufficient Progress

Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress

Insufficient Progress

Ensuring apprentices

benefit from high-
quality training

Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress

Insufficient Progress

Reasonable Progress

Insufficient Progress
Significant Progress

Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Significant Progress

Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress

Insufficient Progress

Safeguarding

Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress

Reasonable Progress

Insufficient Progress

Reasonable Progress

Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Significant Progress

Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress

Reasonable Progress

Reasonable Progress
Reasonable Progress
Insufficient Progress
Reasonable Progress

Reasonable Progress

AEB provision

Insufficient Progress

Reasonable Progress



