Provider	Visited	Published	Meeting requirements of apprenticeship provision	Ensuring apprentices benefit from high- quality training	Safeguarding	AEB provision
2 Sisters Food Group Limited	24/07/2019	21/08/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Aaa Training Solutions Limited	11/07/2019	15/08/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Agincare Group Limited	22/01/2019	20/02/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Amdas Consultancy Ltd	11/07/2019	19/08/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	
Apprentice Assessments Limited	14/05/2019	16/07/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Arriva London North Limited	28/03/2019	26/04/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	
Ashley Community & Housing Ltd	17/04/2019	21/05/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Ashley Hunter Ltd	13/06/2019	15/07/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Azilo Training Limited	22/01/2019	19/02/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Biffa Waste Services Limited	10/07/2019	24/07/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Bior Business School Limited	29/05/2019	05/07/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Care Training Solutions Ltd	14/12/2018	11/01/2019		Reasonable Progress		
Catalyst Learning And Development Limited	07/02/2019	06/03/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	
Central And North West London NHS Foundation Trust	27/11/2018	04/01/2019	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Cogent Skills Training Limited	21/03/2019	26/04/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Contracting Services (Education And Skills) Ltd	29/03/2019	09/05/2019	Reasonable Progress	Significant Progress	Insufficient Progress	
E.q.v. (UK) Limited	11/04/2019	20/05/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	
Ema Training Limited	28/02/2019	03/04/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Fresh Training Services (UK) Limited	12/06/2019	18/07/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Gloucestershire Enterprise Limited	25/04/2019	31/06/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Goodman Masson Limited	10/05/2019	19/06/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Havilah Prospects Limited	12/07/2019	06/08/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Hertfordshire Catering Limited	26/06/2019	01/08/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Home Group Limited	17/05/2019	02/07/2019	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Jm Recruitment Education & Training Ltd	21/11/2018	28/01/2019	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Jt Development Solutions Limited	07/02/2019	14/03/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Manatec Limited	30/04/2019	23/05/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Matrix Solutions International Limited	31/07/2019	20/08/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	
Mears Learning Limited	12/04/2018	30/05/2018	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	Reasonable Progress	
	23/05/2019	24/06/2019	-	-	•	
Medivet			Reasonable Progress	Reasonable Progress	Insufficient Progress	
Mersey Care NHS Foundation Trust	30/01/2019	21/03/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Moor Training Limited	14/03/2019	05/04/2019	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	Insufficient Progress	
Piper Training Ltd	15/03/2019	16/04/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	
Poole Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	13/02/2019	12/03/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	
Premier Nursing Agency Limited	23/10/2018	03/12/2018	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Prospect Training (Yorkshire) Limited	05/06/2019	18/07/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	Insufficient Progress
Prospects Training International Limited	26/04/2019	05/06/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Right Track Social Enterprise Limited	14/03/2019	12/04/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Significant Progress	
Rita's Training Services	10/07/2019	02/08/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Scl Education & Training Limited	12/12/2018	17/01/2019	Significant Progress	Significant Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Securitas Security Services (UK) Limited	17/08/2018	19/09/2018	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Shl Training Solutions Ltd	24/07/2019	02/08/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	
Ssg Services (Est 2003) Limited	10/07/2019	23/08/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
The Academy Hub Ltd	31/05/2019	02/07/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	
The Business Portfolio (UK) Limited	01/02/2019	14/03/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	
The Development Fund Limited	19/12/2018	24/01/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
The Education And Skills Partnership Limited	16/07/2018	16/08/2018	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	Reasonable Progress
The Sandwell Community Caring Trust	16/01/2019	13/02/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
The Teaching And Learning Group	18/04/2019	28/05/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Took Us A Long Time Limited	17/04/2019	28/05/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Total Training Company (UK) Limited	29/05/2019	05/07/2019		Reasonable Progress		
University Hospitals Of Leicester NHS Trust	19/07/2018	15/08/2018	Reasonable Progress	Reasonable Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Vortex Training Solutions Ltd	27/11/2018	21/12/2018	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Wdr Limited	20/02/2019	18/03/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	
Wiser Academy Limited	24/07/2019	19/08/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	
Ymca George Williams College	04/07/2019	13/08/2019	Insufficient Progress	Insufficient Progress	Reasonable Progress	